The number of shares in the column ‘‘Number of Shares Being Offered’’ represents all of the shares of our common
stock that each securityholder may offer under this prospectus. We do not know how long the securityholders will
hold the shares before selling them or how many shares they will sell, and we currently have no agreements,
arrangements or understandings with any of the shareholders regarding the sale of any of the resale shares. The shares
of our common stock offered by this prospectus may be offered from time to time by the securityholders listed below.

This table is prepared solely based on information supplied to us by the listed securityholders and other public
documents filed with the Commission, and assumes the sale of all of the resale shares. The applicable percentages of
beneficial ownership are based on an aggregate of 65,685,318 shares of our common stock issued and outstanding on
September 15, 2007, adjusted as may be required by rules promulgated by the Commission.

5

Table of Contents
Number of Shares
Beneficially Owned
Prior to Offering

Number of
Shares

Being Offered

Number of Shares
Beneficially Owned
After Offering

Shareholders Number Percent Number Percent
Bio-Cell Ltd. (1) 14,466,319   22.0% 403,502 14,062,817 20.3%
Meytav Technological Enterprises
Initiation Center Ltd. 1,301,026 2.0 36,289 1,264,737 1.8
Dr. Yoseph Shaaltiel (2) 3,188,431 4.8 88,933 3,099,498 4.5
Doron Peleg 662,363 1.0 18,475 643,888 *
Prof. Gad Galili 349,017 * 9,735 339,282 *
Techno-Rov Holdings (1993) Ltd. (3) 6,186,046 9.4 172,544 6,013,502 8.7
Marathon Investments Ltd. (4) 6,556,381 10.0 182,874 6,373,507 9.2

210,607 * 5,874 204,733 *

Edgar Filing: Protalix BioTherapeutics, Inc. - Form S-3/A

9

Dan Volpert & Nati Volpert and Ofer Drori
JT TEN
Dan Volpert 14,232 * 397 13,835 *
Avraham Eylon 159,971 * 4,462 155,509 *
Amos Naim 233,818 * 6,522 227,296 *
Dror Shomrat 96,905 * 2,703 94,202 *
Michael Scheinbach 87,743 * 2,447 85,296 *
Silverstream International Asset
Management Ltd. 175,485 * 4,895 170,590 *
Meni Mor 423,414 * 11,810 411,604 *
Tomer Klein 146,167 * 4,077 142,090 *
A. Sheratzky Holdings Ltd. 188,496 * 5,258 183,238 *
Nehemia Tanne 652,834 * 18,209 634,625 *
Remer Holdings Inc. 566,710 * 15,807 550,903 *
Nir Margalit 10,933 * 305 10,628 *
Avner Pinsker 10,994 * 307 10,687 *
Pontifax (Cayman) L.P. (5) 2,826,964 4.2 83,521 2,743,443 3.9
Pontifax (Israel) L.P. (6) 3,093,380 4.6 91,392 3,001,988 4.2
The Zabludowicz Trust 2,981,245 4.5 83,154 2,898,091 4.2
Docor International B.V. 1,571,005 2.4 43,819 1,527,186 2.2
Atara Technology Ventures Ltd. 359,401 * 10,025 349,376 *
Ziff Asset Management, L.P. 2,650,002 4.0 73,915 2,576,087 3.7
Shimon Yaakobov 239,437 * 6,678 232,759 *
Hertzel Baibabiov, Nir Omid, Ronny Filo,
Yaron Lizbona, Tomer Sun, Dorit
Murten JT TEN 147,877 * 4,125 143,752 *
Frost Gamma Investment Trust (7) 9,766,273 14.8 264,134 9,205,596 13.7
Dr. Jane Hsiao (8) 1,134,060 1.7 31,632 1,102,428 1.6
Glenn L. Halpryn (9) 820,557 1.2 21,827 760,720 1.1
Ernest M. Halpryn (10) 488,998 * 13,639 475,359 *
IVC Investors Ltd. 1,956,181 3.0 54,563 1,901,618 2.7
Steven Jerry Glauser, TTEE, Steven Jerry
Glauser Trust dated 3/8/02 1,467,119 2.2 40,922 1,426,197 2.0
Subbarao Uppaluri 56,702 * 1,582 55,120 *
Steven D. Rubin 56,702 * 1,582 55,120 *
Stephen H. Bittel 195,658 * 5,457 190,201 *
Ann D. Singer and Joseph A. Singer TTEE,
Ann D. Singer Revocable Trust 2/18/98 46,441 * 1,295 45,146 *
Joseph S. Levy, TTEE, Dr. Joseph S. Levy
Revocable Trust, dated 6/17/98 232,204 * 6,477 225,727 *
Carole R. Levy, TTEE, Carole R. Levy
Revocable Trust dated 6/17/98 232,204 * 6,477 225,727 *
C.C.R. Trustees (1999) Ltd. (11) 3,375,628 4.9 145,937 3,229,691 4.4

*less than 1%.
6

Table of Contents

Edgar Filing: Protalix BioTherapeutics, Inc. - Form S-3/A

10

(1) Zeev Bronfeld, one of our directors, is a director and Chief Executive Officer of Biocell
Ltd. Biocell’s investment and voting decisions are made collectively by its Board of
Directors. Mr. Bronfeld disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares.

(2)Includes 244,324 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options within
60 days of September 15, 2007.

(3)Amos Bar-Shalev, one of our directors, is the manager of Techno-Rov Holdings and has the power to
control its investment decisions. Mr. Bar-Shalev disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares.